08-13-1998

	7. 6-93) 3 Mo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									0
··········		······································	100	79438	6	The state of the s				
Tal	b tsettings: t	t	t	t	t	t	t		-	
	To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pater	nts and Tradem	narks: Pleas	se record the atta	ched origin	al documei	nts or copy	there	of.
1.	Name of conveying partie	es:		2.	Name and a	ddress of	eceiving	party(ies	-	
Ма	rk J. Skowronski				Name: Allie	dSignal Ir	ic.		i	:
		_	······································		internal Addre	ss: P.C). Box 22	45		
Add	litional name(s) & party(ies) attac	ched?	Yes X	No		- till	. 17/11/1			
3.	Nature of conveyance:						·			
	X Assignment	Merg	er		Street Address	s: 101	Columbia	Road		
	Coourity Agraement	Char	a a a f Nama							
	Security Agreement	Cnan	ge of Name		11-71-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1					
	Other		THE CO. IN CO.		City: Morris	town s	itate: NJ	Zip: _07	962	
	Execution Date: Augus	st 5, 1998		Ado	litional name(s) &	address(es)		Yes	x	1
					ched?				L	
4.	Application number(s) or	•		08/993,33						
	If this document is being filed	together w								
	is:	together w	itri a new appii	cation, the e	execution date of	the applica	tion			
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	1		B.	Patent No.(s)				-	
A. 5.	Name and address of part concerning document shot	Additional n y to whom uld be mai	umbers attache n corresponde iled:	B.	Patent No.(s)	of applica	ations and	d patents		
	Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of part	Additional n y to whom uld be mai	umbers attache n corresponde iled:	B.	Patent No.(s) es XNo Total number	of applica		d patents		
	Name and address of part concerning document shot	Additional n y to whom uld be mai	umbers attache n corresponde iled:	B.	Patent No.(s) es XNo Total number	of applica	ations and	d patents 40.00		
	Name and address of part concerning document shot	Additional n y to whom uld be mai – Law De ignal Inc.	umbers attache n corresponde iled: .pt.	B.	Patent No.(s) es XNo Total number involved:	of applica	ations and			
	Name and address of part concerning document shot Name: Felix L. Fischer Internal Address: AlliedS	Additional n y to whom uld be mai – Law De ignal Inc.	umbers attache n corresponde iled: .pt.	B.	Patent No.(s) es X No Total number involved: Total fee (37 Enclose	of applica	ations and 1)\$	40.00	count	
	Name and address of part concerning document shot Name: Felix L. Fischer Internal Address: AlliedS Turbochargin	Additional n y to whom uld be mai – Law De ignal Inc.	umbers attache n corresponde iled: .pt.	B.	Patent No.(s) es XNo Total number involved: Total fee (37 Enclose Authoriz	CFR 3.41	ations and	40.00	count	
	Name and address of part concerning document shot Name: Felix L. Fischer Internal Address: AlliedS Turbochargin	Additional n y to whom uld be mai – Law De ignal Inc. ng Systen	umbers attache n corresponde iled: .pt.	B. Y. ence 6.	Patent No.(s) es X No Total number involved: Total fee (37 Enclose	CFR 3.41	ations and	40.00	count	
	Name and address of part concerning document shot Name: Felix L. Fischer Internal Address: AlliedS Turbochargin Street Address: 3201 We	Additional n y to whom uld be mai Law De ignal Inc. ng Systen	umbers attache n corresponde iled: upt. ns	B. Add? You sence 6. 7. 8.	Patent No.(s) Ses X No Total number involved: Total fee (37 Enclose Authoriz Deposit accounts	CFR 3.41 d ed to be ch	ations and 1)\$ parged to deri	40.00 leposit acc		
5.	Name and address of part concerning document shot Name: Felix L. Fischer Internal Address: AlliedS Turbochargin Street Address: 3201 We	Additional n y to whom uld be mai Law De ignal Inc. ng Systen	umbers attache n corresponde iled: upt. ns	B. Add? You sence 6. 7. 8.	Patent No.(s) es X No Total number involved: Total fee (37 Enclose Authoriz Deposit acco	CFR 3.41 d ed to be ch	ations and 1)\$ parged to deri	40.00 leposit acc		un
5.	Name and address of part concerning document show the concerning document shows the concerning document show the concerning document shows the concerning document show the concerning document shows	Additional n y to whom uld be mai — Law De ignal Inc. ng Systen est Lomita	umbers attache n corresponde iled: upt. Boulevard	B. d? You sence 6. 7. 8.	Patent No.(s) Ses X No Total number involved: Total fee (37 Enclose Authoriz Deposit accounts	CFR 3.41 d ed to be ch	ations and 1)\$ parged to deri	40.00 leposit acc		ur
5.	Name and address of part concerning document shot Name: Felix L. Fischer Internal Address: AlliedS Turbochargin Street Address: 3201 We	Additional not be with the state of the stat	umbers attache n corresponde iled: upt. Boulevard ip 90505	B. d? You sence 6. 7. 8.	Patent No.(s) Ses X No Total number involved: Total fee (37 Enclose Authoriz Deposit accord 01-1125 Attach duplicate cords S SPACE	CFR 3.41 d ed to be chunt number	ations and 1)\$ parged to der: age if payin	40.00 leposit acc	t acco	
5.	Name and address of part concerning document show Name: Felix L. Fischer Street Address: AlliedS Turbochargin Street Address: 3201 We City: Torrance Star NGUYEN 0000078 011125 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	Additional not be with the state of the stat	umbers attache n corresponde iled: upt. Boulevard ip 90505	B. d? You sence 6. 7. 8.	Patent No.(s) Ses X No Total number involved: Total fee (37 Enclose Authoriz Deposit accord 01-1125 Attach duplicate cords S SPACE	CFR 3.41 d ed to be chunt number	ations and 1)\$ parged to der: age if payin	40.00 leposit acc	t acco	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

AlliedSignal File: 05097056(2960)

WHEREAS, Mark J. Skowronski a resident of Walnut, California

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MICROTURBINE POWER GENERATING SYSTEM INCLUDING TURBOCOMPRESSOR

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on even date herewith

AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at Columbia Road and Park Avenue, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	Manny	day of	August	, 19	71
	Mark J. Skow	ronski ss	# 549745003	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	_
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	Committee of the Commit	day of		. 19	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this		day of	N. N. C.	, 19	

PATENT REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0505

STATE OF	F .	Calif	ornia		Additive -)		OPEN CONTRACTOR CONTRA		
COUNTY	OF	Los	Ange	es) ss.:)	:			
On this	d:	ay of _	BATTER AND STREET AND STREET AND STREET		, 19_		before me per	sonally appear	ed Mark J. Sk	owronski
					be the indiv			and who exec	uted the foregoin	g instrument,
[SEAL]						Individual constraints				Notary Public
STATE OF	F)				
COUNTY	OF) ss.	•			
	-	C	n this	3-3-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4	day of	• "	,	19	before me pers	sonally appeared
	know and				be the indiv	vidual he	described in executed the		uted the foregoin	g instrument, Notary Public
Assignment	Mark I Skowronski	TO	ALLIEDSIGNAL INC.	INVENTION: MICROTURBINE POWER GENERATING SYSTEM TURBOCOMPRESSOR				ALLIEDSIGNAL FILE NO: 05097056(2960)		AlliedSignal Inc. Jay Friedenson 101 Columbia Road Morristown, New Jersey 07962

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of Los Angele	SS.
County of 205 ANGETE	, ,
$= \alpha/=/\alpha\alpha$	Merile A-Neggie Nilay (W.) Name and Tifle of Officer (e.g., John Joe Molary Public)
On 8/3/98 , before me	Name and Tifle of Officer (e.g., X)In/Poe, Notary Public")
personally appeared MARK	Merile A-Neggie Nitery (us J. Skow rons Ki
•	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person (s) whose name (e) is/ are
MERILEE A. NEGGIE	subscribed to the within instrument and
Commission # 1171215 Notary Public - California	acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
Los Angeles County	capacity (ios), and that by his /hor/their
My Comm. Expires Jan 26, 2002	signature (s) on the instrument the person (s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person (e)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	m1 1 1/2
Place Notary Sear Above	Meule A- Neggi
Though the information below is not required	DPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
	val and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	gnment 050-97-056
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here
🗀 Partner — 🖂 Limited 🔛 General	
Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee	
Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave. P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907 Records: Call Toll-Free 1-300-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0507